
 
00030 - 1 

DOCUMENT 00030  
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 
PROJECT TITLE: IDAHO COUNTY, SALLY ANN CREEK ROAD SLIDE REPAIR 
 
Separate SEALED BIDS for the, Idaho County, SALLY ANN CREEK ROAD SLIDE REPAIR will be 
received by the OWNER until 9:45 a.m. December 17th, 2019. The Bid shall be addressed to: Kathy 
Ackerman, Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners located at 320 W. Main Street, Room 5, 
Grangeville, ID  83530. Bids will be publicly opened and read at 10:30 a.m., December 17th, 2019, in the 
office of the Idaho Country Commissioners, 320 W. Main Street, Grangeville, ID 83530.  
 
DESCRIPTION: Idaho County experienced several roadway slides during the spring of 2017.  Sally Ann 
Creek Road is a collector road, on the east side of the South Fork of the Clearwater River, south of Kooskia, 
Idaho.  Construction encompasses excavation of 6,620 CY of failed soil, partially re-constructing the outboard 
roadway prism using 5,135 CY of granular backfill, installing 1,365 LF of subsurface drains below the 
roadway, placing 2,200 SY of plant mix pavement, guardrail replacement and replacing a portion the existing 
culverts to improve site drainage.   
 
The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:  
 J-U-B ENGINEERS, Inc. 
 846 6th Street 
 Clarkston, WA 99403  
 509-254-6011 
 
Questions can be directed to: 
 Garrett Frei 
 J-U-B ENGINEERS, Inc.  
 509-254-6011 
 
Complete digital project bidding documents are available at www.questcdn.com, project #6589595.  For a 
non-refundable fee of $15.00.  Please contact QuestCDN at 952-233-1632 or info@questcdn.com for 
assistance with digital project information.  Optional paper project documents may be obtained from the 
issuing office as listed above for a non-refundable fee of $50.00. 
 
Bidding Documents also may be examined at the following locations during normal business hours: 

 
J-U-B ENGINEERS, Inc.   Idaho County 
846 6th Street    320 W. Main Street, Room 5 

 Clarkston, WA 99403    Grangeville, ID 83530 
  
In determining the lowest responsive bid, the Owner will consider all acceptable bids on a basis consistent with 
the bid package.  The Owner will also consider whether the bidder is a responsible bidder. All bids must be 
signed. 
 
Bids must be accompanied by Bid Security in the form of a bid bond, certified check, cashiers check or cash in 
the amount of (5) Percent of the amount of the bid proposal.  Said bid security shall be forfeited to the Owner 
as liquidated damages should the successful bidder fail to enter into contract in accordance with their proposal 
as specified in the Instructions to Bidders.   
 
Dates Advertised:  

- Nov 20, 2019 and Nov 27, 2019  


